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Supplement No.
To
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14

THE YORK WATER COMPANY

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION OF WATER IN
THE CITY OF YORK

BOROUGHS OF EAST PROSPECT, GLEN ROCK, HALLAM, JACOBUS, JEFFERSON,
LOGANVILLE, MANCHESTER, MOUNT WOLF, NEW FREEDOM, NEW SALEM, NORTH
YORK, RAILROAD, SEVEN VALLEYS, SHREWSBURY, SPRING GROVE, WEST YORK,
YORK HAVEN AND YORKANA, AND TOWNSHIPS OF CODORUS, CONEWAGO, EAST
MANCHESTER, HELLAM, HOPEWELL, JACKSON, LOWER WINDSOR, MANCHESTER,
NEWBERRY, NORTH CODORUS, NORTH HOPEWELL, PARADISE, SHREWSBURY,
SPRINGETTSBURY, SPRINGFIELD, SPRING GARDEN, WEST MANCHESTER, WEST
MANHEIM, WINDSOR AND YORK, IN YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AND THE
BOROUGHS OF ABBOTTSTOWN AND CARROLL VALLEY, AND TOWNSHIPS OF
BERWICK, CUMBERLAND, OXFORD, HAMILTON, READING, MOUNT PLEASANT AND
UNION IN ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA - '

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019
By: Jeffrey R. Hines

President and CEO

130 East Market Street

York, Pennsylvania

“"NOTICE

THIS TARIFF MAKES INCREASES AND DECREASES IN EXISTING RATES
(See One Hundred Twentieth Revised Page No. 2)




Supplement No.
To
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
One Hundred Twentieth Revised Page No. 2

The York Water Company Canceling
York, Pennsylvania One Hundred Nineteenth Revised Page No. 2

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT

INCREASES

Base rates for water service are increased by approximately 7.2% overall. Average residential
customer base rates are increased by approximately 7.3%, average commercial customer base rates are
increased by approximately 7.3%, average industrial customer base rates are increased by approximately
9.7%, public fire service rates in the gravity service area are increased by approximately 1.4%, and private
fire service rates are increased by approximately 5.7%.

DECREASES

The Distribution System Improvement Charge is decreased to 0.00% from 4.82% on page 66.

CHANGES

A Federal Tax Adjustment Credit (FTAC) is established at a rate of (4.29%) on page 69.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: March 1,2019




The York Water Company
York, Pennsylvania

Supplement No.
To
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
One Hundred Nineteenth Revised Page No. 3
Canceling ,
One Hundred Eighteenth Revised Page No. 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
Title Page Supplement No. ©
List of Changes Made by This Supplement 2 One Hundred Twentieth Revised ©
Table of Contents 3 One Hundred Nineteenth Revised  (C)
Table of Contents 4 Sixth Revised
Table of Contents 5 Eleventh Revised
Table of Contents 6 One Hundred Fourteenth Revised ()
1. Definitions 7 Fourth Revised
7(a) Fifth Revised
7(b) Original
2. Application for Service
2.1 Application Required 8 First Revised
2.2 Application Required 8 First Revised
3. Service Connections
3.1 Company Service Line 9 Original
3.2 Temporary Service Connection 9 Original
3.3 Company's Service Line in Advance
of Street Improvement 10 Fifth Revised
.34 Customer's Service Line , 10 Fifth Revised
3.4.1 Phase 1 of Replacements of Lead 10 Fifth Revised
Customer-Owned Service Lines
34.2 Phase 2 Replacements of 10(a) Original
Lead Customer-Owned Service Lines
343 Reporting, Customer Outreach, and 10(c) Original
Funding for Phase 1 and Phase 2
Replacements
3.5 Separate Trench Required 10(c) Original
3.6 Tampering with Curb Stop 11 Original
3.7 Renewal of Service Line 11 Original
3.8 Location Change 11 Original
3.9 Use of Service 11 Original
3.10 Use of Service 12 First Revised
3.1 Upgrade/Extension of Service 12 First Revised
3.11.1  Definitions 12 First Revised
3.11.2 Extension of Service to Bona 13 First Revised
Fide Service Applicant
3.11.3 Financing of Customer Advance 14 First Revised

(C) indicates Change

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE:

March 1, 2019




The York Water Company
York, Pennsylvania

Supplement No.
To
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
One Hundred Fourteenth Revised Page No. 6
Canceling
One Hundred Thirteenth Revised Page No. 6

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)
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Meter Rates
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49 Original
50 Original -
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64 Second Revised

65 Fourth Revised

65(a) Original

66 Sixty-eighth Revised (D)

67 First Revised
69 Original ©)

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019




Supplement No.

to
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
Twenty-fifth Revised Page No. 42

The York Water Company Canceling
York, Pennsylvania Twenty-fourth Revised Page No. 42

13. Rate Schedules (Continued) Schedule

"A" - Meter Rates (Continued)

Gravity System (Continued)

RATES

Customer Charges

Size of Meter All Classes

5/8" : $16.25 )

3/4" 22.30

1" 31.50

1-1/2" 48.50

2" 63.00

3" 151.80

4" 22590

6" 250.90

8" 481.40

10" : : : - 619.50 : :

12" 762.70 A

Output Charges Rate per 1,000 Gallons
Residential Commercial Industrial

Up to 5,000 Gallons Per Month $5.012 () $4.554 (I $4.554 (I
Next 45,000 Gallons Per Month 5,012 (1) 3.261 )] 3.261 ()
Next 1,950,000 Gallons Per Month 5012 () 2.541 ] 2.831 (i)
Over 2,000,000 Gallons Per Month 5,012 () 2.541 )] 2437 ()

(I) Indicates Increase

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019




The York Water Company
York, Pennsylvania

Supplement No.

to
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
Twenty-fifth Revised Page No. 44
Canceling
Twenty-fourth Revised Page No. 44

13. Rate Schedules (Continued)

Schedule "B'" - Meter Rates (Continued)

Customer Charges
Size of Meter

5/8"
3/ "
1"
1-1/2"
2"
3|I
4|I
6"
8"
10"
12"

Output Charges

Up to 5,000 Gallons Per Month
Next 45,000 Gallons Per Month
Next 1,950,000 Gallons Per Month
Over 2,000,000 Gallons Per Month

(I) Indicates Increase

Repumping System (Continued)

RATES

All Classes

$16.25 ()
22.30
31.50
48.50
63.00
151.80
225.90
250.90
481.40
619.50
762.70 v

Rate per 1,000 Gallons
Residential Commercial Industrial

$8.111  (I) $7.401 ()  $7.401 ()

8.111  (I) 6288 ()  6.288 (I)
8111  (I) 3386 () 5824 ())
8111 (I) 3386 ()  3.574 ())

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019




The York Water Company
York, Pennsylvania

Supplement No.

to
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
Twenty-fourth Revised Page No. 46
Canceling
Twenty-third Revised Page No. 46

13. Rate Schedules (Continued) Schedule

D" - Fire Service Rates

Gravity System

Applicable for separate water service for fire purposes, from the

gravity system in the City of

York, Boroughs of Hallam, North York, West York, Townships of Hellam, Springettsbury,
Spring Garden, Manchester and West Manchester, in York County, Pennsylvania.

RATES

Public:
Public Fire Hydrant (billed to a municipality or other Customer)

Private:
Sprinkler or Fire Service Systems: .
2-inch Connection
3-inch Connection
4-inch Connection
6-inch Connection
8-inch Connection
10-inch Connection
12-inch Connection
Fire Hydrant, Private:
Direct Connection to Company Owned Mains:
Direct Connection to Customers Owned Mains:
First Hydrant
Each Additional Hydrant

() Indicates Increase

Per Month

$21.50 ()

27.87 ()
37.11
46.38
92.93
185.87
278.85
414.74

37.11

37.11
2787 ¥

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

March 1, 2019




Supplement No.

to
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
Thirty-fourth Revised Page No. 48

The York Water Company Canceling

York, Pennsylvania

Thirty-third Revised Page No. 48

13. Rate Schedules (Continued)

Schedule "F" - Fire Service Rates

Repumping System

Applicable for separate water service for fire purposes, in the City of York,
Boroughs of East Prospect, Glen Rock, Jacobus, Jefferson, Loganville, New
Freedom, New Salem, North York, Railroad, Seven Valleys, Shrewsbury,
Spring Grove, West York, Manchester, Mount Wolf, York Haven and Yorkana,
and Townships of Codorus, Conewago, Hellam, Hopewell, Jackson, North
Hopewell, Paradise, Shrewsbury, Springettsbury, Springfield, Spring Garden,
Manchester, Newberry, North Codorus, West Manchester, East Manchester,
West Manheim, Windsor, York and Lower Windsor, York County,
Pennsylvania, and the Boroughs of Abbottstown and Carroll Valley, and the

Townships of Berwick, Cumberland, Oxford, Hamilton, Reading, Mount

Pleasant and Union in Adams County, Pennsylvania where water is repumped.

RATES

- Public: : :

Per Month

Public Fire Hydrant (billed to a municipality or other Customer)

Private:
Sprinkler or Fire Service Systems:

2-inch Connection

3-inch Connection

4-inch Connection

6-inch Connection

8-inch Connection

10-inch Connection
12-inch Connection

Fire Hydrant, Private:

Direct Connection to Company Owned Mains:

Direct Connection to Customers Owned Mains:

First Hydrant
Each Additional Hydrant

(1) Indicates Increase

$30.76

40.15
53.50
66.92
133.82
267.77
401.74
599.29

48.60

48.60
36.48

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

March 1, 2019




Supplement No.
to
Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
Sixty-eighth Revised Page No. 66
The York Water Company Canceling
York, Pennsylvania Sixty-seventh Revised Page No. 66

15. Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC)

15.1 In addition to the charges provided in this tariff, a distribution system
improvement charge of 0.00% will apply to all charges for service on (D)
or after March 1, 2019. (©)

(D)Indicates Decrease (C) Indicates Change

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019




Supplement No.

to
The York Water Company Water-Pa. P.U.C. No. 14
York, Pennsylvania Original Page No. 69

17. Federal Tax Adjustment Credit (FTAC)

Federal Tax Adjustment Credit (FTAC)

The FTAC will refund the difference in revenue requirement created by the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
(TCJA) plus interest. The amount to be returned shall be $2,117,143. A credit value of 4.29% will
apply to all charges except the DSIC during the period March 1, 2019 through February 29, 2020 to
pass the January 1, 2018 through February 28, 2019 revenue requirement change created by the TCJA

to customers.

After the twelve-month period elapses, the Company will prepare a reconciliation of the difference
between the calculated refund of $2,117,143 and the actual amount credited to customers by the FTAC
as applied. Any such difference will be refunded/recouped over an additional one-month period

commencing April 1, 2020.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019
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The York Water Company

Supplement No.
York, Pennsylvania

To
Wastewater — PA P.U.C. No. 1

THE YORK WATER COMPANY

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING
THE PROVISION OF WASTEWATER COLLECTION, TREATMENT
AND/OR DISPOSAL SERVICE TO THE PUBLIC IN
THE BOROUGHS OF EAST PROSPECT AND WEST YORK
AND THE
TOWNSHIPS OF EAST MANCHESTER (ASBURY POINTE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION)

AND LOWER WINDSOR IN YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019

By: Jeffrey R. Hines

' President and CEO
130 East Market Street
York, Pennsylvania

¥ NOTICE

THIS TARIFF MAKES INCREASES IN EXISTING RATES
(SEE SEVENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 2)

Issued: Effective: March 1, 2019
17783275v1




The York Water Company Supplement No.
York, Pennsylvania To

Wastewater — PA P.U.C. No. 1

Seventh Revised Page No. 2

Canceling

Sixth Revised Page No. 2

LIST OF CHANGES

INCREASES |

The flat rate per residential dwelling unit is increased 25% from $50.00 per month to $62.50 per
month for Asbury Pointe Area.

The metered rate (based on water consumption) for the 1 4,000 gallons is increased 25% from
$50.00 per month to $62.50 per month for the East Prospect and Lower Windsor Area.

The metered rate (based on water consumption) over 4,000 gallons is increased 25% from
$2.00 per 1,000 gallons per month to $2.50 per 1,000 gallons per month for the East Prospect and
Lower Windsor Area.

The flat rate per residential dwelling unit is increased 25% from $26.1667 per month to $32.71
per month for West York Borough Area.

The flat rate per commercial/industrial dwelling unit is increased 25% from $32.3334 per month
to $40.42 per month for West York Borough Area.

issued: Effective: March 1, 2019
17783275v1 ‘




The York Water Company
York, Pennsylvania

Supplement No.

To

Wastewater — PA P.U.C. No. 1
Sixth Revised Page No. 3
Canceling

Fifth Revised Page No. 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page
List of Changes
Table of Contents

Part |

Schedule of Rates and Charges

Schedule of Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge

Part [l
Definitions

Part Ill
Rules and Regulations

Section A — Applications for Service

Section B — Construction and Maintenance of Facilities

Section C — Discontinuance, Termination and Restoration of
. Service :

Section D — Billing and Collection

Section E — Deposits

Section F — Wastewater Control Regulations

Section G — Line Extensions

Section H — Service Continuity

Sectionl — Waivers

Section J — Amendment of Commission Regulations

Section K — Industrial & Commercial Service Limitations

Section L — Privilege to Investigate/Rights of Access

(C) Indicates Change

Page

Supplement No.
2 Seventh Revised
3 Sixth Revised

4 Fifth Revised
5 Second Revised
6 First Revised

7 First Revised

11 First Revised

11 First Revised
11 First Revised
13 First Revised

14 First Revised
15 First Revised
16 First Revised
20 First Revised
24 First Revised
25 First Revised
25 First Revised
25 First Revised
26 First Revised

(C)
(€
(C)

(©)

Issued:
17783275v1

Effective: March 1, 2019




The York Water Company

Supplement No.
York, Pennsylvania

To
Wastewater — PA P.U.C. No. 1
Fifth Revised Page No. 4

Canceling
Fourth Revised Page No. 4

PART I: SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Asbury Pointe Area

()
A flat rate of $62.50 per month per equivalent dwelling unit.
East Prospect and Lower Windsor Area ()]
A metered rate (based on water consumption) as follows:
Per Month Rate ()
East Prospect and Lower Windsor area 1%t 4,000 Gals. $62.50
Over 4,000 Gals. $2.50 per 1,000 Gals.
West York Borough Area Rate per Month (h

A flat rate per equivalent dwelling unit.

Residential

$32.71
Commercial/lndustrial

$40.42

() Indicates Increase

Issued: ' Effective: March 1, 2019
17783275v1
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THE YORK WATER COMPANY

Pro Forma Cost of Service
12 Months. Ending 2/29/2020

Pro Forma Revenues, 12 Months Ending 2/29/2020

Under Present Rates* Under Settlement Rates

COMPARISON OF PRO FORMA COST OF SERVICE WITH REVENUES UNDER PRESENT AND SETTLEMENT RATES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

Settlement Increase

* Present base rate revenue from Schedule J (excludes DSIC and STAS surcharges).

Customer Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Percent
Classification (Schedule D) of Total (Schedule J) of Total (Schedule K) of Total Amount Increase
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (") (8) (9)
Residential
Gravity $ 10,263,422 19.5% $ 8,910,814 19.3% $ 9,594,000 19.3% $ 683,186 7.7%
Repumped 24,139,972 459% = 21,129,246 45.7% 22,650,303 45.6% 1,521,057 7.2%
Total 34,403,394 65.4% 30,040,060 65.0% 32,244,303 64.9% 2,204,243 7.3%
Commercial
Gravity 3,795,823 7.2% 3,334,992 7.2% 3,590,544 7.2% 255,552 7.7%
Repumped 6,868,128 13.0% 6,079,930 13.1% 6,515,287 13.1% 435,357 7.2%
Total 10,663,952 20.2% . 9,414,922 20.3% 10,105,831 20.3% 690,909 7.3%
Industrial
Gravity 934,481 1.8% 818,072 1.8% 884,146 1.8% 66,074 8.1%
Repumped 3,368,801 6.4% 2,863,753 6.2% 3,155,197 6.4% 291,444 10.2%
Total 4,303,283 8.2% 3,681,825 8.0% 4,039,343 8.2% 357,518 9.7%
Private Fire
Gravity 698,217 1.3% 654,010 1.4% 683,191 1.4% 29,181 4.5%
Repumped 1,243,055 2.4% 1,132,943 2.4% 1,205,566 2.4% 72,623 6.4%
Total 1,941,273 3.7% 1,786,953 3.8% 1,888,757 3.8% 101,804 5.7%
Public Fire
Gravity 258,860 0.5% - 255,368 0.6% 258,860 0.5% 3,492 1.4%
Repumped 1,073,832 2.0% 1,073,832 2.3% 1,073,832 2.2% - 0.0%
Total 1,332,692 2.5% 1,329,200 2.9% 1,332,692 2.7% 3,492 0.3%
Total Sales $ 52,644,593 100.0% $46,252,960 100.0% $ 49,610,926 99.9% $ 3,357,966 7.3%
Other Revenue 749,073 i 745,712 748,073 3,361 0.5%
Total $ 53,393,665 $46,998,672 $ 50,359,999 $ 3,361,327 7.2%



THE YORK WATER COMPANY

APPLICATION OF SETTLEMENT RATES TO CONSUMPTION ANALYSIS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

Pro Forma Pro Forma Settlement Revenue at
Rate Block, Number Consumption, Base Settlement
100 Gallons of Bills 100 Gallons Rates Base Rates

(1) (2) () 4 ()

RESIDENTIAL GRAVITY

Customer Charges

5/8 237,094 $16.25 $3,852,778

3/4 10,953 22.30 244,252

1 2,951 31.50 92,957
1-1/2 564 48.50 27,354

2 36 63.00 2,268
251,598 0 4,219,609

All Usage 10,723,048 0.5012 5,374,391
Subtotal Gravity 251,598 10,723,048 9,594,000

RESIDENTIAL REPUMPED

Customer Charges

5/8 . 488,455 16.25 . 7,937,394

3/4 ' 11,585 ’ 2230 ‘ 258,346

1 4,395 31.50 138,443
1-1/2 197 48.50 9,555

2 60 63.00 3,780

3 0 151.80 0
504,692 0 8,347,518

All Usage 17,633,812 0.8111 14,302,785
Subtotal Repumped 504,692 17,633,812 22,650,303

Total Residential 756,290 28,356,860 32,244,303




THE YORK WATER COMPANY

APPLICATION OF SETTLEMENT RATES TO CONSUMPTION ANALYSIS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

Rate Block,
100 Gallons

(1)

Customer Charges
5/8
3/4
1
1-1/2

S AW

First 50
Next 450
Over 500

Subtotal Gravity

Customer Charges
5/8
3/4
1
1-1/2

—_—
PO~ wMN

First 50
Next 450
Over 500

Subtotal Repumped

Total Commercial

Pro Forma Pro Forma Settlement Revenue at
Number Consumption, Base Settlement |
of Bills 100 Gallons Rates Base Rates |

(2) 3) (4) ®)
COMMERCIAL GRAVITY
913 $16.25 $14,836
16,118 22.30 359,431
5,874 31.50 185,031
3,832 48.50 185,852
2,604 63.00 164,052
667 151.80 101,251
428 225.90 96,685
108 250.90 27,097
30,544 0 1,134,235
1,336,794 0.4554 608,776
2,482,785 0.3261 809,636
4,084,602 0.2541 1,037,897
30,544 7,904,181 3,590,544
COMMERCIAL REPUMPED
1,030 $16.25 $16,738
9,349 22.30 208,483
4,875 31.50 153,563
4,642 48.50 225,137
2,944 63.00 185,472
1,033 151.80 156,809
486 225.90 109,787
120 250.90 30,108
24 481.40 11,554
12 619.50 7,434
24,515 0 1,105,085
2,533,601 0.7401 1,875,118
2,582,978 0.6288 1,624,177
5,643,553 0.3386 1,910,907
24,515 10,760,133 6,515,287
55,059 18,664,314 $10,105,831




THE YORK WATER COMPANY

APPLICATION OF SETTLEMENT RATES TO CONSUMPTION ANALYSIS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

Rate Block,
100 Gallons

1)

Customer Charges

5/8
3/4
1

1-1/2
2
3
4
6
12

First 50
Next 450
Next 19,500
Over 20,000

Subtotal Gravity

Customer Charges
5/8
3/4
1
1-1/2

0o WN

First 50
Next 450
Next 19,500
Over 20,000

Subtotal Repumped

Total Industrial

Pro Forma Pro Forma Settlement Revenue at
Number Consumption, Base Settlement
of Bills 100 Gallons Rates Base Rates

(2) (3) (4) (3)

INDUSTRIAL GRAVITY
0 $16.25 $0
360 22.30 8,028
288 31.50 9,072
349 48.50 16,927
493 63.00 31,059
205 151.80 31,119
180 225.90 40,662
84 250.90 21,076
12 762.70 9,152
1,971 0 167,095
73,229 0.4554 33,348
427,790 0.3261 139,502
1,861,856 0.2831 527,091
70,210 0.2437 17,110
1,971 2,433,085 884,146
INDUSTRIAL REPUMPED

10 16.25 163
227 22.30 5,062
324 31.50 10,206
422 48.50 20,467
338 63.00 21,294
192 151.80 29,146
60 225.90 13,554
96 250.90 24,086
24 481.40 11,554
1,693 0 135,532
69,046 0.7401 51,101
288,250 0.6288 181,252
2,378,251 0.5824 1,385,093
3,923,389 0.3574 1,402,219
1,693 6,658,936 3,155,197
3,664 9,092,021 4,039,343




THE YORK WATER COMPANY

APPLICATION OF SETTLEMENT RATES TO CONSUMPTION ANALYSIS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

Pro Forma Pro Forma Settlement Revenue at
Rate Block, Number Consumption, Base Settlement
100 Gallons of Bills 100 Gallons Rates Base Rates
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION GRAVITY
Private Fire Lines:
2-inch Connection 19 $27.87 $6,410
3-inch Connection 5 37.11 2,227
4-inch Connection 138 46.38 76,713
6-inch Connection 268 92.93 299,235
8-inch Connection 111 185.87 247,951
10-inch Connection 4 278.85 13,385
12-inch Connection 2 414,74 9,954
Private Fire Hydrant: .
First Fire Hydrant 57 37.11 25,309
Each Additional 6 27.87 2,007
Subtotal Gravity 610 683,191
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION REPUMPED
Private Fire Lines:
2-inch Connection 5 40.15 2,409
. 3-inch Connection 5 : . . 53.50. 3,210
4-inch Connection 78 66.92 62,905
6-inch Connection 187 133.82 299,757
8-inch Connection 149 267.77 479,308
10-inch Connection 46 401.74 219,350
12-inch Connection 4 599.29 28,766
Private Fire Hydrant:
First Fire Hydrant 187 48.60 109,058
Each Additional 2 36.48 803
Subtotal Repumped 663 1,205,566

Total Private Fire Protection

Fire Hydrants - Gravity

Fire Hydrants - Repumped

Total Public Fire Protection

1,273

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

1,003.33 $21.50
2,909.17 30.76
3,913

1,888,757

$258,860
1,073,832

1,332,692
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THE YORK WATER COMPANY
COMPARISON OF REVENUES UNDER PRESENT AND SETTLEMENT RATES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

Customer
Classification

Metered
Residential

Commercial

Total

Unmetered

Residential

Commercial/industrial

Total

Total Sales

Other Revenue

Total

Pro Forma Revenues, 12 Months Ending 2/29/2020

Under Present Rates

Under Settlement Rates

Settlement Increase

Percent Percent Percent
Amount of Total Amount of Total Amount Increase
250,257 21.7% 312,823 21.7% 62,566 25.0%
10,778 0.9% 13,472 0.9% 2,694 25.0%
261,035 22.6% 326,295 22.6% 65,260
677,248 58.7% 846,593 58.7% 169,345 25.0%
215,985 18.7% 270,003 18.7% 54,018 25.0%
893,233 77.4% 1,116,596 77.4% 223,363
1,154,268 © 100.0% 1,442,891 100.0% 288,623 25.0%
2,436 2,436 - 0.0%
1,156,704 1,445,327 288,623 25.0%




THE YORK WATER COMPANY
APPLICATION OF SETTLEMENT RATES TO CONSUMPTION ANALYSIS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

REVENUE
AT
RATE CONSUMP PROPOSED PROPOSED
BLOCK NUMBER  TION BASE BASE
100 GAL OF EDU'S 100 GAL RATES RATES

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
RESIDENTIAL METERED - EAST PROSPECT AND LOWER WINDSOR AREA

CUSTOMER CHARGE

Flat Rate 4883 62.50 305188
OUTPUT CHARGE
OVER 40 30540 0.2500 7635

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL
METERED 4883 30540 312823

COMMERCIAL METERED - EAST PROSPECT AND LOWER WINDSOR AREA

CUSTOMER CHARGE

| Flat Rate : 167 ‘ 62.50 10438
OUTPUT CHARGE
OVER 40 12139 0.2500 3035
TOTAL COMMERCIAL
METERED 167 12139 13472

TOTAL METERED 5050 42679 326295




THE YORK WATER COMPANY

APPLICATION OF SETTLEMENT RATES TO CONSUMPTION ANALYSIS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2020

RATE CONSUMP PROPOSED
BLOCK NUMBER  TION BASE
100 GAL OF EDU'S 100 GAL RATES

(1) (2) (3) (4)
RESIDENTIAL UNMETERED - ASBURY POINTE AREA

CUSTOMER CHARGE
Flat Rate 2815 62.50

RESIDENTIAL UNMETERED - WEST YORK BOROUGH AREA

CUSTOMER CHARGE
Flat Rate 20503 32.71

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL
UNMETERED 23318

COMMERCIAL UNMETERED - WEST YORK BOROUGH AREA

CUSTOMER CHARGE

Flat Rate 6680 40.42
TOTAL COMMERCIAL
UNMETERED 6680

TOTAL UNMETERED 29998

REVENUE
AT
PROPOSED
BASE
RATES

(®)

175938

670656

846593

270003

270003

1116596




